RESOLUTION NO.:  135-2018
INTRODUCED BY: Kumin

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE
CONTRACT WITH VELA CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY
ADDITIONAL WORK ON REPAIRS TO THE CITY’S ROAD SALT BIN,

WHEREAS, extra work was needed to be performed while Vela Construction was
performing steel support structure repairs on the City’s Service Department road salt bin and the
cost of which will exceed the originally authorized contract price of $17,600 by $251.80, and
which original contract price was authorized by Resolution No. 92-2018 of this Council, adopted
August 14, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond
Heights, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to execute and to authorize payment of a change
order to the contract with Vela Construction to increase the total authorized amount of the
contract with said company by an additional $251.80 for the reasons set forth in the preamble to
this Resolution.

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in
such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 3: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and afier the earliest

period allowed by law. / /
PASSED: Q.c_!ew /Y, S / Aﬁ’:—?)

David H. Roche, Mayor™

APPROVED: /A rntoee [, 015~

ATTEST: ZJ;@ML/ g@a /j%d - Aéﬂ/ﬂ;&

Betsy Traben Floise Cotton-Henry
Clerk of Council President of Council

(02746274 - 1}



